### AGENDA TOWNSHIP OF MONROE COUNCIL MEETING MARCH 28, 2022 7:00PM

# A.) OPENING CEREMONIES

### **CALL TO ORDER**

This meeting was advertised pursuant to the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act (N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 thru 10:4-21). Adequate notice was placed in the official publications for the Township of Monroe (i.e.: South Jersey Times, Courier-Post, The Sentinel of Gloucester County and The Philadelphia Inquirer). A copy of that notice is posted on the bulletin board at the Municipal Complex.

**SALUTE TO THE FLAG** – Cncl. Patrick O'Reilly

**INVOCATION** 

**ROLL CALL** 

### B.) MATTERS FOR DISCUSSION

### C.) QUESTIONS REGARDING RESOLUTIONS SCHEDULED

### D.) QUESTIONS REGARDING ORDINANCES SCHEDULED

# E.) <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

- Council Meeting January 24, 2022
- Closed Executive Session January 24, 2022 (Collective Bargaining Agreement)
- Closed Executive Session January 24, 2022 (Potential Litigation Land Sale Bid)
- Closed Executive Session January 24, 2022 (Potential Litigation Victory Lakes Dam Restoration)

### F.) <u>CORRESPONDENCE</u> – None

## G.) RESOLUTIONS

R:96-2022 Resolution of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe Transferring Funds for the Budget Year 2021

R:97-2022 Resolution Adjusting Township of Monroe Tax Records

R:98-2022 Resolution Approving the Bill List and Paid List for the Council Meeting of March 28, 2022

**R:99-2022** Resolution of the Township of Monroe, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, Supporting the 2022 Udrive. Utext. Upay. Distracted Driving Crackdown April 1 – 30, 2022

R:100-2022 A Resolution of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe Authorizing the Adoption of the 2022 Gloucester County, New Jersey Hazard Mitigation Plan Update

**R:101-2022** Resolution of the Township of Monroe Authorizing the Reduction of an Irrevocable Standby Letter of Credit for Stirling Glen #1713, Sec. 4B (Block 14201, Lot 1)

R:102-2022 Resolution of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe Authorizing the Waiver of Zoning Board Fees for a Bulk Variance Application for 300 Bon Aire Drive

**R:103-2022** Resolution of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe Amending Resolution R:46-2022 to Remove Block 14301, Lot 47

## AGENDA TOWNSHIP OF MONROE COUNCIL MEETING MARCH 28, 2022 7:00PM

# H.) ORDINANCES

O:05-2022 An Ordinance of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe to Amend Chapter 4 of the Code of the Township of Monroe, Entitled "Administrative Code" (Second Reading & Public Hearing)

O:06-2022 Calendar Year 2022 Ordinance to Exceed the Municipal Budget Appropriation Limits and to Establish a Cap Bank (First Reading & Publication)

- I.) <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>
- J.) <u>UNFINISHED BUSINESS</u>
- K.) REPORTS AND OTHER MATTERS
- L.) GENERAL PUBLIC DISCUSSION
- M.) ADJOURNMENT